
Online Auction

PRICE LIST      (by Lot No)

PriceHorse Name PurchaserLot No Vendor Name

February Online Auction 2025

4/02/2025
A division of The Thoroughbed Breeders' Association of South Africa

1 Nadeson Stud (Pty) Ltd 8 000.00CREAM OF CHROME Beaumont Stud

2 Nadeson Stud (Pty) Ltd 20 000.00FANFARE Beaumont Stud

3 Nadeson Stud (Pty) Ltd 8 000.00FRAGRANT AL Ryno Brits

4 Nadeson Stud (Pty) Ltd 37 500.00FROSTED HONEY & 24FROSTED HONE Camargue Stud

5 DN Racing For A Snyman 8 000.00GO DREAM MACHINE Ryno Brits

6 Nadeson Stud (Pty) Ltd 5 000.00IRISH MYTH Heversham Park Farm (Pty) Ltd

7 Nadeson Stud (Pty) Ltd 7 000.00KATIE EM Camargue Stud

8 Varsfontein Stud (As Agent) 42 500.00MACROBIOTIC St John Gray

9 Sharon Kotzen Racing (As Agent 65 000.00MEDLERS TART J C Langevin

10 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 0.00MISSOURI MAJESTY Unsold (Reserve R80000)

11 Nadeson Stud (Pty) Ltd 16 000.00OCEAN FOREST Riverton Stud

12 Kremlin Racing (Pty)  Ltd 1 600 000.00SEEK THE SUMMIT & 24SEEK THE S Ridgemont

13 Beaumont Stud 260 000.00STAR FIGHTER & 24STAR FIGHTER Jonathan Snaith

14 Nadeson Stud (Pty) Ltd 30 000.0022FLICHITY Camargue Stud

15 Manie Pillay Racing 0.0033.3% CITY OF LOVE Unsold (Reserve R230000)

16 Mr AJ & Ms T Van Bassen 132 500.00ONE MOMENT Andre Van Bassen

17 Cheveley Stud 612 500.0022NETSUKE Jonathan Snaith

18 Sport City Trust 30 000.0021EUAN' ME Sport City Trust

19 Snaith Racing 91 000.00ALL ABOUT LOVE Central Route Trading 267 CC

20 Nathan Kotzen Racing 19 000.00ANOTHERDAYINAFRICA Jacques Strydom Racing

21 Pound Bloodstock 75 000.00ART NOUVEAU Darryl Yutar

22 Dare 2 Dream Racing 0.00AVIGNON Withdrawn

23 Dare 2 Dream Racing 0.00BENEATH THE MOON Unsold (Reserve R30000)

24 Snaith Racing 240 500.00BLUE RIBBON DAY Central Route Trading 267 CC

25 Gareth Van Zyl Racing Stables 19 000.00BOB Glistian

26 Gareth Van Zyl Racing Stables 0.00CAPTAIN MARSALA Withdrawn

27 Benade W P 0.00CAPTAIN SNOWBALL Unsold (Reserve R35000)

28 Mattheyse Rod 80 000.00CHAMPAGNE PROBLEMS Viscon Precast Concrete Produc

29 To Dissolve A Partnership (Pet 16 000.00COOL REGGAE Chris Jonker

30 Bass Racing 40 000.00COSMIC CLIFFS Jacques Strydom Racing

31 Snaith Racing 120 000.00DANCINGTOTHELIGHT Nesford Investments (Pty) Ltd

32 Gareth Van Zyl Racing Stables 80 000.00DRESSEDTOTHENINES Stephanus Mynhardt

33 Lilly Blue Concepts (Pty) Ltd 20 000.00FIZZLY BUBBLY Zietsman Oosthuizen

34 Prinsloo Racing 27 500.00FUTURE SAINT Prinsloo Racing Stables

35 Dare 2 Dream Racing 55 000.00GARDEN SUN Jacques Strydom Racing

5/02/2025

TOTAL PROCEEDS: R3 765 000.00

Page    1

Lots sold: 29 Lots not sold: 4

Average Price: R129 827.59 Lots withdrawn: 2



Online Auction

PRICE LIST      (by Lot No)

PriceHorse Name PurchaserLot No Vendor Name

February Online Auction 2025

4/02/2025
A division of The Thoroughbed Breeders' Association of South Africa

36 Crawford Racing (As Agent) 322 500.00GIMMEATHRILL Brett Crawford

37 Triple 8 Clothing 83 500.00GOLDEN PEACE Triple 8 Clothing

38 Prinsloo Racing 47 500.00HAPPY ANALIA Tracey King

39 Nathan Kotzen Racing 13 000.00HARLEY'S FATE Loché Equestrian

40 Snaith Racing (As Agent) 135 000.00IMPACT INVESTOR Nesford Investments (Pty) Ltd

41 Triple 8 Clothing 130 000.00INDECENT PROPOSAL Vuyo

42 Equine Group (As Agent) 31 000.00IRISH ANTHEM DJ Jazzy D Racing

43 Kelly Mitchley (As Agent) 47 500.00JEWEL CAT Central Route Trading 267 CC

44 Corne Spies Racing 45 000.00KING RAHUL Zietsman Oosthuizen

45 Mr C J Botha & Estate Late Mr 0.00KINGS HEAD Withdrawn

46 Viljoen Suzette 65 000.00KYOMAI Bushfellows (Pty) Ltd

47 Cape Racing Equine (Pty) Ltd 15 000.00LADY LACEWING Kabeltouw Trust

48 Triple 8 Clothing 16 000.00LILY OF THE NILE Jayde Mangold

49 Viljoen Suzette 95 000.00LINDBERGH Pound Bloodstock (Pty) Ltd

50 To Dissolve A Partnership (LG 48 000.00MASK ON Chad Zoghby

51 Triple 8 Clothing 27 500.00MO THE MAN Triple 8 Clothing

52 Adam Kethro Property Trust 0.00MONT TREMBLANT Unsold (Reserve R75000)

53 Pound Bloodstock 111 000.00NINETY NINE HEROS Central Route Trading 267 CC

54 Snaith Racing 80 000.00PEREGRINE FALCON Shanton Naicker

55 Snaith Racing 322 500.00PHIL THE FLUTER Viscon Precast Concrete Produc

56 Lilly Blue Concepts (Pty) Ltd 47 500.00PRIMAL QUEST Chandika Brodie

57 Snaith Racing 142 500.00PROTECT THE DREAM KM Racing

58 Gareth Van Zyl Racing Stables 0.00QUANTIFIER Withdrawn

59 Nathan Kotzen Racing 5 000.0025% RAINBOW OF ROSES Sharon Kotzen Racing

60 Triple 8 Clothing 130 000.00RAINBOW REWARD Manie Pillay

61 Adam Kethro Property Trust 0.00SLIM JANNIE Unsold (Reserve R50000)

62 Triple 8 Clothing 160 000.00STREWN SKY Triple 8 Clothing

63 Cape Racing Equine (Pty) Ltd 120 000.00SUGARY SWEET Buster MacKenzie Family Trust

64 Adam Kethro Property Trust 70 000.00THE IRON DUKE T&L Racing Stables

65 Nathan Kotzen Racing 16 000.00TRADE WAR Loché Equestrian

66 Cape Racing Equine (Pty) Ltd 32 500.00UNSOLVED RIDDLE Grant Maroun

67 Adam Kethro Property Trust 22 500.00VILA VICOSA Yoogaysun Seebundhun

68 Sharon Kotzen Racing 13 000.00WAR LAUNCH Ryno Brits

69 Snaith Racing 165 000.00WARBIRD Central Route Trading 267 CC

70 Sean Tarry Racing CC (As Agent 0.00CODEWORD Withdrawn

5/02/2025

TOTAL PROCEEDS: R6 324 000.00

Page    2

Lots sold: 59 Lots not sold: 6

Average Price: R107 186.44 Lots withdrawn: 5



Online Auction

PRICE LIST      (by Lot No)

PriceHorse Name PurchaserLot No Vendor Name

February Online Auction 2025

4/02/2025
A division of The Thoroughbed Breeders' Association of South Africa

71 To Dissolve A Partnership (LG 0.00DREAM DECISION Withdrawn

72 Triple 8 Clothing 37 500.00FOUR JACKS Triple 8 Clothing

5/02/2025

TOTAL PROCEEDS: R6 361 500.00

Page    3

Lots sold: 60 Lots not sold: 6

Average Price: R106 025.00 Lots withdrawn: 6



Online Auction

PRICE LIST      (by Lot No)

PriceHorse Name PurchaserLot No Vendor Name

March Online Auction 2025

4/03/2025
A division of The Thoroughbed Breeders' Association of South Africa

1 Prosper Stud 0.00ARIKARA Unsold (Reserve R15000)

2 Prosper Stud (As Agent) 6 000.00BIANCA Ingrid Klug

3 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 0.00CALI PRINCESS Unsold (Reserve R120000)

4 Prosper Stud (As Agent) 0.00CHARIYA Unsold

5 Prosper Stud 0.00CHARMZ LUCK Unsold (Reserve R25000)

6 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 460 000.00DAME OF FORTUNE Varsfontein Stud

7 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 0.00DUCHESS OF PARIS & 2024DUCHESS Unsold (Reserve R150000)

8 Wilgerbosdrift (Pty) Ltd 70 000.00ELUSIVE FORCE & 2024ELUSIVE FO Peter Racing

9 Khaya Stables (Pty) Ltd 0.00GIMMEAFIRST Withdrawn

10 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 0.00GOLDEN SPECTRUM & 2024GOLDEN S Unsold (Reserve R120000)

11 Equine Group (As Agent) 15 000.00GRAPE SHOT Mary Robinson

12 Halo Stables (As Agent) 42 500.00GREENLIGHT DANCER Morne Struwig

13 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 0.00GUARD THE LINES & 24GUARD THE Unsold (Reserve R80000)

14 Prosper Stud (As Agent) 40 000.00JADE VINE & 2024JADE VINE Peet Boonzaaier

15 Prosper Stud (As Agent) 0.00LA CALISTO Unsold

16 Prosper Stud (As Agent) 0.00MANOUSCKAS BEAUT Unsold

17 Howells Racing Stables 19 000.00MISSION ROCKS S J (Bertie) Myburgh

18 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 0.00MISSOURI MAJESTY Unsold (Reserve R30000)

19 Narrow Creek Stud 300 000.00MUSICAL ROMANCE & 2024MUSICAL Beaumont Stud

20 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 0.00POLAR WORLD Withdrawn

21 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 80 000.00ROYAL BLIZZARD Vendel Civils (Pty) Ltd

22 Prosper Stud 0.00SACRED HILLS Unsold (Reserve R25000)

23 Prosper Stud 0.00SADLER'S LASS Unsold (Reserve R40000)

24 Prosper Stud 0.00SPRING ORCHID Unsold (Reserve R40000)

25 Prosper Stud (As Agent) 0.00TRIMONTIUM & 2024TRIMONTIUM Unsold (Reserve R20000)

26 Khaya Stables (Pty) Ltd 0.00UNCONQUERABLE LADY Withdrawn

27 Juan Nel Racing 11 000.00VINTAGE CRYSTAL Prosper Stud

28 D A McKenzie (As Agent) 40 000.00WHERE'S THE PARTY Rod Mattheyse

29 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 100 000.00WINTER IN AFRICA Vendel Civils (Pty) Ltd

30 Wilgerbosdrift (Pty) Ltd 150 000.0023ELUSIVE FORCE Peter Racing

31 To Dissolve A Partnership (Woo 264 000.00ZEN STATE Dutch Legacey

32 Paarl Diamant (As Agent) 150 000.00WILLIAM'S WOMAN Stone Hill Stud (Pty) Ltd

33 Big Sky Ranch (Pty) Ltd 0.00E FAMOUS Unsold (Reserve R200000)

34 Lilly Blue Concepts (Pty) Ltd 120 000.00FRANKLY FINE The Social Squad

35 To Dissolve A Partnership (Woo 418 500.00SURREAL MOMENT Dutch Legacey

5/03/2025

TOTAL PROCEEDS: R2 286 000.00
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Lots sold: 17 Lots not sold: 15

Average Price: R134 470.59 Lots withdrawn: 3



Online Auction

PRICE LIST      (by Lot No)

PriceHorse Name PurchaserLot No Vendor Name

March Online Auction 2025

4/03/2025
A division of The Thoroughbed Breeders' Association of South Africa

36 Glistian (Pty) Ltd 19 000.00BASINGSTOKE Glistian

37 Juan Nel Racing 14 000.00COME ON YOU SPURS Jacques Strydom Racing

38 Dr & Mrs S W Steyn & Mr R Stey 50 000.00DARLING GIRL Jacques Strydom Racing

39 Snaith Racing (As Agent) 105 000.00DAWN'S EARLY LIGHT Jonathan Snaith

40 Peter Muscutt Racing 97 000.00DOWN BY THE RIVER Manie Pillay

41 Pound Bloodstock 130 000.00FINE ONE Central Route Trading 267 CC

42 Econo Agri (Pty) Ltd 0.00FREDERICOS PASSION Unsold (Reserve R45000)

43 Paul Lafferty Racing Stables 0.00GLAMORZ Unsold (Reserve R45000)

44 Econo Agri (Pty) Ltd 60 000.00GLOBAL SCENE Juan Nel

45 Kelly Mitchley (As Agent) 50 000.00GUSTO GIRL KM Racing

46 Econo Agri (Pty) Ltd 40 000.00HAT MONTERA KM Racing

47 Gavin Smith Racing Stables 30 000.00IDITA Gavin Smith

48 Khaya Stables (Pty) Ltd 0.00KINGSBOY Withdrawn

49 Econo Agri (Pty) Ltd 14 000.00LADY THEIA Eloise Nieuwoudt

50 Juan Nel Racing 11 000.00MAYOR OF MERRIVALE Jacques Strydom Racing

51 Pound Bloodstock 50 000.00MISTER NIBBLES Paul Lafferty Racing Stables

52 Howells Racing Stables 0.00PAPA C Withdrawn

53 Pound Bloodstock 45 000.00PROLIFIC STAR Gavin Smith

54 Snaith Racing (As Agent) 180 000.00RAFA BAY The Rollers Club

55 Econo Agri (Pty) Ltd 0.00RAIN BIRD Unsold (Reserve R27500)

56 Pound Bloodstock 17 000.00RED SPARROW Justin Webber

57 Snaith Racing (As Agent) 300 000.00REPETITION Jonathan Snaith

58 Snaith Racing (As Agent) 650 000.00ROMAN AGENT Mervin Govender

59 Lilly Blue Concepts (Pty) Ltd 0.00SHES EVERYTHING Unsold (Reserve R70000)

60 Snaith Racing (As Agent) 85 000.00STATED Deeneshhar Nagadoo

61 Econo Agri (Pty) Ltd 20 000.00THREE CHEERS Zietsman Oosthuizen

62 Dean Kannemeyer Racing (Agent) 95 500.00TSUNAMI WARNING Deeneshhar Nagadoo

63 Pound Bloodstock 50 000.00TWILIGHT BAY Gavin Smith

64 Snaith Racing (As Agent) 160 000.00EXALTED LOVE Etienne Braun

5/03/2025

TOTAL PROCEEDS: R4 558 500.00
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Lots sold: 40 Lots not sold: 19

Average Price: R113 962.50 Lots withdrawn: 5



Online Auction

PRICE LIST      (by Lot No)

PriceHorse Name PurchaserLot No Vendor Name

April Online Auction 2025

1/04/2025
A division of The Thoroughbed Breeders' Association of South Africa

1 Sean Tarry Racing CC (As Agent 15 000.00ZENOBIA'S GOLD Mary Robinson

2 Sorrento Stud 0.00ABOUND WEST & 24ABOUND WEST Unsold (Reserve R200000)

3 DJ Jazzy D Racing 0.00DAMOSTAR Unsold (Reserve R100000)

4 Boland Stud (As Agent) 47 500.00GOLDEN EARINGS Millstream Farm

5 Woodhill Racing 42 500.00GOLDEN TATJANA Ndoro Stud

6 Prosper Stud 8 000.00JADE VINE Liezel Muller

7 Snaith Racing 46 000.00JET TO THE SUN Varsfontein Stud

8 Prosper Stud 10 000.00KANTARA QUEEN MA Trade

9 Hemel 'n Aarde Stud (As Agent) 7 000.00MADAM SEVILLE & 24MADAM SEVILL Liezel Muller

10 Boland Stud (As Agent) 0.00MERCURY RISING Unsold (Reserve R750000)

11 Labs Racing (As Agent) 0.00MIDNIGHT GEM Unsold (Reserve R50000)

12 Boland Stud (As Agent) 0.00MISS COOL Unsold (Reserve R850000)

13 Labs Racing (As Agent) 20 000.00MIX THE MAGIC Eloise Nieuwoudt

14 Boland Stud (As Agent) 580 000.00MORGAN LA FAY Paardeberg Stud

15 CJ Lensley Horseracing (Agent 0.00MOTHER CITY Unsold (Reserve R20000)

16 Boland Stud (As Agent) 0.00PERFECT TIGRESS Withdrawn

17 Oldlands Stud 11 000.00PRINCESS AZARIAH Bay Polo CC

18 Hopes And Dreams Stud 0.00REGAL TRIP Withdrawn

19 Hopes And Dreams Stud 0.00REINE TONNERRE Withdrawn

20 Oldlands Stud 46 000.00STORM SECRET Macrath Farm (Pty) Ltd

21 Millstream Farm 750 000.00STRAWBERRY LIGHT Paardeberg Stud

22 Hopes And Dreams Stud 0.00TRICIA'S SPUR Withdrawn

23 Hopes And Dreams Stud 0.00VALERIANA Withdrawn

24 Hopes And Dreams Stud 0.00WEEKEND SPECIAL Withdrawn

25 Prosper Stud 10 000.00WINNING SISTER MA Trade

26 Paardeberg Stud (As Agent) 10 000.0023FLOWERSFROMABROOK Chane Visser

27 Hemel 'n Aarde Stud (As Agent) 7 000.0023MADAM SEVILLE Chane Visser

28 Econo Agri (Pty) Ltd 22 500.00ARIVIDICIO Tara Laing Racing Stable (Pty)

29 D A McKenzie (As Agent) 30 000.00BOSSY BOOTS Jacques Strydom Racing

30 Juan Nel Racing 0.00CHEAP THRILLS Unsold (Reserve R40000)

31 Wolff Jock 45 000.00COUNT YOUR CHANCES S J (Bertie) Myburgh

32 To Dissolve A Partnership (How 12 000.00FUTURARIUS Hadley Naidoo

33 Peter Racing 75 000.00GIMME A STORM Kestorm Investments

34 Gareth Van Zyl Racing Stables 65 000.00GIMMETHEGOODLIFE Darryl Yutar

35 Gavin Smith Racing Stables 80 000.00GOLDEN PACIFIC Ndoro Stud

2/04/2025

TOTAL PROCEEDS: R1 939 500.00

Page    1

Lots sold: 22 Lots not sold: 7

Average Price: R88 159.09 Lots withdrawn: 6



Online Auction

PRICE LIST      (by Lot No)

PriceHorse Name PurchaserLot No Vendor Name

April Online Auction 2025

1/04/2025
A division of The Thoroughbed Breeders' Association of South Africa

36 Zietsman Oosthuizen Racing (Ag 22 500.00GREENLIGHT EXPRESS Neels Wagner

37 T & L Racing Stables 32 500.00ILHA DA ORANGE The Social Squad

38 Bass Racing (As Agent) 121 000.00JOHNNY DRAMA Robyn Klaasen

39 Juan Nel Racing 0.00KING'S SAILOR Unsold (Reserve R50000)

40 Sean Tarry Racing CC (As Agent 60 000.00LIGHT OF LIBERTY Central Route Trading 267 CC

41 Harry Vasan 0.00MISS LIA Unsold (Reserve R500000)

42 Gareth Van Zyl Racing Stables 0.00NAVAJO DANCER Unsold (Reserve R60000)

43 Braun Etienne 70 000.00PRINCE OF TIBET The Social Squad

44 Peter Racing 70 500.00SEA WOLF Kestorm Investments

45 Econo Agri (Pty) Ltd 85 000.00SEQUOIA The Social Squad

46 Patterson Racing (As Agent) 0.00SILK GARDEN Withdrawn

47 Econo Agri (Pty) Ltd 47 500.00SKY VELOCITY The Social Squad

48 Snaith Racing 90 000.00SO AMERICAN Robyn Klaasen

49 Peter Racing 40 000.00SOVEREIGN CROWN Robyn Klaasen

50 DJ Jazzy D Racing 61 500.00WAY TO BURN Graham Reid

2/04/2025

TOTAL PROCEEDS: R2 640 000.00

Page    2

Lots sold: 33 Lots not sold: 10

Average Price: R80 000.00 Lots withdrawn: 7



Online Auction

PRICE LIST      (by Lot No)

PriceHorse Name PurchaserLot No Vendor Name

May Online Auction 2025

6/05/2025
A division of The Thoroughbed Breeders' Association of South Africa

1 Drakenstein Stud (Pty) Ltd 416 000.00AGA BOMB Connemara Stud

2 Klawervlei Stud (As Agent) 40 000.00ALLOWAY GROVE Ten Einde Stud

3 Drakenstein Stud (Pty) Ltd 90 000.00AURUM DAMSEL Camargue Stud

4 Drakenstein Stud (Pty) Ltd 8 000.00BELLA SUMMER Ben Botha (Pty) Ltd T/A Benmar

5 Bronkhorst Racing 0.00CERULEAN DANCER Unsold (Reserve R70000)

6 Drakenstein Stud (Pty) Ltd 45 000.00CHARLENE Ian Longmore

7 Millstream Farm (As Agent) 5 000.00CHEZ MIMI Liezel Muller

8 Klawervlei Stud (As Agent) 55 000.00CINNAMON BLUSH Central Route Trading 267 CC

9 Moutonshoek (Agent Dr G & Mr C 0.00CLEAR SAILING Unsold (Reserve R500000)

10 Klawervlei Stud (As Agent) 0.00COBY Withdrawn

11 Narrow Creek Stud 90 000.00CONSTITUTIONALHILL WR Grobbelaar

12 Braun Etienne 0.00DAFFODIL DAY Unsold (Reserve R225000)

13 Bronkhorst Racing 0.00DANCING DORA Unsold (Reserve R20000)

14 Zietsman Oosthuizen Racing (As 5 000.00DEAD OF NIGHT Eloise Nieuwoudt

15 Klawervlei Stud (As Agent) 32 500.00DREAM DANCER Tracey King

16 Klawervlei Stud (As Agent) 11 000.00EXPERIENCE COUNTS Melissa Reynolds

17 Greg Ennion Racing 0.00FLY TO RIO Unsold (Reserve R20000)

18 Drakenstein Stud (Pty) Ltd 5 000.00FLYPAST Liezel Muller

19 Big Sky Ranch (Pty) Ltd 8 000.00FRANCA Luca Martini

20 Dawson Candice 0.00GREAT BARRIER Unsold (Reserve R40000)

21 Klawervlei Stud (As Agent) 12 000.00JET SET MODEL Ben Botha (Pty) Ltd T/A Benmar

22 Drakenstein Stud (Pty) Ltd 19 000.00KAAPSE HOOP Kabeltouw Trust

23 Corne Spies Racing 0.00LADY MAJORCA Unsold

24 Woodhill Racing 0.00LADY TIPTREE Unsold

25 Big Sky Ranch (Pty) Ltd 15 000.00LEE EXPRESS Mary Robinson

26 Corne Spies Racing 7 000.00LINGANOMORE Ben Botha (Pty) Ltd T/A Benmar

27 Drakenstein Stud (Pty) Ltd 0.00LOOKING AT STARS Unsold

28 Drakenstein Stud (Pty) Ltd 11 000.00NATIONAL DISGRACE Melissa Reynolds

29 Zietsman Oosthuizen Racing (As 25 000.00OH YOKO Ingrid Klug

30 Klawervlei Stud (As Agent) 410 000.00PERFECTPROPORTIONS DRD Investments

31 Corne Spies Racing 19 000.00RADIANT HEAT Luke Barnard

32 Millstream Farm 0.00RED GINGER Unsold (Reserve R25000)

33 Mickleburgh Pippa 710 000.00RETURN TO POWER & 2024RETURN T DRD Investments

34 Narrow Creek Stud 111 000.00ROCKIN THE DAISIES Camargue Stud

35 Klawervlei Stud (As Agent) 152 500.00RUBYBAY Tommy Crowe

7/05/2025

TOTAL PROCEEDS: R2 302 000.00

Page    1

Lots sold: 24 Lots not sold: 10

Average Price: R95 916.67 Lots withdrawn: 1



Online Auction

PRICE LIST      (by Lot No)

PriceHorse Name PurchaserLot No Vendor Name

May Online Auction 2025

6/05/2025
A division of The Thoroughbed Breeders' Association of South Africa

36 Big Sky Ranch (Pty) Ltd 0.00STATE OF MIND Unsold

37 Corne Spies Racing 5 000.00SUMMERLAND Neels Wagner

38 Narrow Creek Stud 50 000.00VIVIR MI VIDA Camargue Stud

39 Drakenstein Stud (Pty) Ltd 42 500.00WHAT A STATE Peet Boonzaaier

40 Klawervlei Stud (As Agent) 45 000.0024ALLOWAY GROVE Central Route Trading 267 CC

41 Black Swan Stud (As Agent) 0.0023IDEAL LADY Unsold (Reserve R500000)

42 Woodhill Racing 19 000.00SKY FORCE Glen Kotzen

43 Big Sky Ranch (Pty) Ltd 27 500.00E FAMOUS Juan Möller

44 Corne Spies Racing 6 000.0010% TOTAL ERUPTION Corne Spies Racing (Pty) Ltd

45 To Dissolve A Partnership (Woo 7 000.0050% UBUNTU OF PEACE Glen Kotzen

46 Peter Racing (Agent For Nolan 9 000.00ABBEY'S VIEW Luke Barnard

47 Pound Bloodstock 18 000.00BATTLE OFTHE BULGE Justin Webber

48 Matchett Racing (Agent C Gordo 0.00BLAZING SKY Withdrawn

49 Snaith Racing 100 000.00BLOWN AWAY Central Route Trading 267 CC

50 Bronkhorst Racing 16 000.00BREATH OF MAGIC Luke Barnard

51 Khaya Stables (Pty) Ltd 22 500.00CHIEF RUNNER Petrus van Staden

52 Snaith Racing 170 000.00CROWNED HORNBILL Mark Paddock

53 Woodhill Racing 65 000.00DE VLUGGE Gary Rich

54 Khaya Stables (Pty) Ltd 37 500.00DEFINITELY YES Paul Lafferty Racing Stables

55 Khaya Stables (Pty) Ltd 260 000.00ENCHANTING CHOICE Peter Moor

56 Al Adiyaat South Africa (Pty) 170 000.00FLYING HAFLA Vendel Civils (Pty) Ltd

57 Bronkhorst Racing 55 000.00GEORGE HANDEL Petrus van Staden

58 Khaya Stables (Pty) Ltd 40 000.00KINGSBOY Paul Lafferty Racing Stables

59 Gavin Smith Racing Stables 35 000.00LEDELL'S ECHO Jacques Strydom Racing

60 Qui Racing (Pty) Ltd 27 500.00ONLY A POET Jacques Strydom Racing

61 Patterson Racing (Agent For Co 32 500.00PIBE DE ORO Zietsman Oosthuizen

62 Whitehead Wendy 0.00PULL A FAST ONE Unsold (Reserve R30000)

63 Gee Racing CC 20 000.00PURPLE FLOWER Gary Rich

64 Drakenstein Stud (Pty) Ltd 30 000.00RING A LING WGC Miller Racing Stables

65 Vermeulen Racing 0.00SLINKY MAPIMPI Unsold (Reserve R250000)

66 Corne Spies Racing 17 000.00SPLASHLANDING Chandika Brodie

67 Bass Racing (As Agent) 0.00STU'S GIRL Unsold (Reserve R50000)

68 Drakenstein Stud (Pty) Ltd 70 000.00SUMMER WINTER Pound Bloodstock (Pty) Ltd

69 Drakenstein Stud (Pty) Ltd 37 500.00VALLEYOFTHEDOLLS Bropolo

70 Corne Spies Racing 37 500.00WE WILL ROCK YOU Corne Spies Racing (Pty) Ltd

7/05/2025

TOTAL PROCEEDS: R3 774 000.00

Page    2

Lots sold: 53 Lots not sold: 15

Average Price: R71 207.55 Lots withdrawn: 2



Online Auction

PRICE LIST      (by Lot No)

PriceHorse Name PurchaserLot No Vendor Name

May Online Auction 2025

6/05/2025
A division of The Thoroughbed Breeders' Association of South Africa

71 Drakenstein Stud (Pty) Ltd 40 000.00WINTER'S DRAGON KM Racing

7/05/2025

TOTAL PROCEEDS: R3 814 000.00

Page    3

Lots sold: 54 Lots not sold: 15

Average Price: R70 629.63 Lots withdrawn: 2



Online Auction

PRICE LIST      (by Lot No)

PriceHorse Name PurchaserLot No Vendor Name

June Online Auction 2025

3/06/2025
A division of The Thoroughbed Breeders' Association of South Africa

1 WITHDRAWN 0.00. Withdrawn

2 Riethuiskraal Stud 15 000.00ACROPOLIS J Rous

3 Riethuiskraal Stud 7 000.00AFRICAN SUNBIRD Reed Valley Stud

4 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 6 000.00AL'S BELLS Reed Valley Stud

5 Summerhill Equestrian 0.00ARIZONA SUNSET Unsold

6 Riethuiskraal Stud 7 000.00BELLA RAGAZZA Beaumont Stud

7 Bloomhill Stud 0.00BINDELLA Unsold (Reserve R10000)

8 Riethuiskraal Stud 0.00BINT SUSU Unsold

9 Summerhill Equestrian 0.00BOLD STAR Unsold

10 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 0.00CALI PRINCESS Unsold (Reserve R10000)

11 Maine Chance Farms (Pty) Ltd 330 000.00CAMIKA Erasmus Thoroughbreds CC

12 Pettigrew Stuart 310 000.00CAPTAIN PEG Ascot Stud

13 Triple 8 Clothing 0.00CARMALITA Unsold (Reserve R300000)

14 Riethuiskraal Stud 6 000.00CATHERINEOFARAGON Adv A P Joubert

15 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 0.00CLARION CALL Unsold (Reserve R10000)

16 RK Racing 330 000.00CORAL BLAZE Owloon Horses

17 Braun Etienne 130 000.00DAFFODIL DAY Viscon Precast Concrete Produc

18 S Gray Racing Stables 5 000.00DANCE LESSON Bropolo

19 Bloomhill Stud 8 000.00DEEP RIVER WOMAN Melissa Reynolds

20 Riethuiskraal Stud 11 000.00DOLCEZZA Adv A P Joubert

21 Riethuiskraal Stud 9 000.00DONA DATIA Reed Valley Stud

22 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 0.00DUCHESS OF PARIS Unsold (Reserve R10000)

23 Maine Chance Farms (Pty) Ltd 0.00EQUINA Unsold (Reserve R120000)

24 Riethuiskraal Stud 5 000.00ETERNAL NIGHT Reed Valley Stud

25 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 32 500.00FIFTYSHADESDARKER Big Sky Ranch (Pty) Ltd

26 Winterbach Stud 0.00FLAMING DAME Withdrawn

27 Maine Chance Farms (Pty) Ltd 0.00FREQUENT FLYER Unsold (Reserve R60000)

28 Maine Chance Farms (Pty) Ltd 40 000.00GALADRIEL Central Route Trading 267 CC

29 Riethuiskraal Stud 37 500.00GINGER BISCUIT Marni Strauss

30 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 35 000.00GOLDEN SPECTRUM Camargue Stud

31 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 0.00GOLDEN TRIP Unsold (Reserve R25000)

32 Riethuiskraal Stud 13 000.00HATTA Marni Strauss

33 Riethuiskraal Stud 0.00ICY ZONE Unsold

34 Wilgerbosdrift (Pty) Ltd 110 000.00JAPANESE ROSE Stone Hill Stud (Pty) Ltd

35 Riethuiskraal Stud 0.00JOLLIFICATION Unsold

4/06/2025

TOTAL PROCEEDS: R1 447 000.00

Page    1

Lots sold: 20 Lots not sold: 13

Average Price: R72 350.00 Lots withdrawn: 2



Online Auction
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June Online Auction 2025

3/06/2025
A division of The Thoroughbed Breeders' Association of South Africa

36 Maine Chance Farms (Pty) Ltd 70 000.00KITOKO Maine Chance Farms (Pty) Ltd

37 Maine Chance Farms (Pty) Ltd 100 000.00LADY CLARISSE Klawervlei Stud (Pty) Ltd

38 Maine Chance Farms (Pty) Ltd 0.00LADY SEYMOUR Unsold (Reserve R120000)

39 Riethuiskraal Stud 20 000.00LIELUMS Jodi Scholtz

40 Bloomhill Stud 0.00MASAAQAAT Unsold (Reserve R100000)

41 Maine Chance Farms (Pty) Ltd 0.00MELA STREGATA Unsold (Reserve R60000)

42 Riethuiskraal Stud 6 000.00MINSTREL GALLERY Warwick Hughes

43 Rajhununan B  I 0.00MIST IN SCOTLAND Unsold (Reserve R200000)

44 Riethuiskraal Stud 8 000.00MUSICAL ANGEL Equine Galloping (Pty) Ltd

45 Haras Del Carmo (Pty) Ltd & Pa 5 000.00OPEN MY EYES Sandharin Govender

46 Maine Chance Farms (Pty) Ltd 0.00PERIJA Unsold (Reserve R50000)

47 Riethuiskraal Stud 6 000.00PHILLYDELPHIA Melissa Reynolds

48 Bloomhill Stud 0.00PINA COLADA Withdrawn

49 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 37 500.00POLAR WORLD Big Sky Ranch (Pty) Ltd

50 Triple 8 Clothing 0.00PRINCESS BLITZ Unsold (Reserve R300000)

51 Summerhill Equestrian 0.00PRINCESS PHEE Unsold

52 Maine Chance Farms (Pty) Ltd 0.00QUENA Unsold (Reserve R80000)

53 Riethuiskraal Stud 0.00RIVULET Unsold

54 Riethuiskraal Stud 9 000.00ROCK PIGEON Viscon Precast Concrete Produc

55 Narrow Creek Stud (As Agent) 13 000.00SASSY SAL Beaumont Stud

56 Riethuiskraal Stud 8 000.00SEVEN GRAND Adv A P Joubert

57 Maine Chance Farms (Pty) Ltd 320 000.00SILKEN SUNRISE Big Sky Ranch (Pty) Ltd

58 Maine Chance Farms (Pty) Ltd 150 000.00SILVER QUEEN Big Sky Ranch (Pty) Ltd

59 Big Sky Ranch (Pty) Ltd 6 000.00STAR PROFILE Big Sky Ranch (Pty) Ltd

60 Bloomhill Stud 0.00STARRY-EYED Unsold

61 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 110 000.00TANDANA Warwick Hughes

62 Riethuiskraal Stud 10 000.00THEAPPLEOFMYEYE Blume Grobler

63 Maine Chance Farms (Pty) Ltd 100 000.00TIA Big Sky Ranch (Pty) Ltd

64 Maine Chance Farms (Pty) Ltd 0.00TIANGUA Unsold (Reserve R100000)

65 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 0.00VARINA Withdrawn

66 Winterbach Stud (As Agent) 25 000.0024ZOE ALEXANDRA Viscon Precast Concrete Produc

67 Winterbach Stud (As Agent) 22 500.0024EMILY'S SONG Adam Kethro Property Trust

68 Bloomhill Stud 20 000.0024MASAAQAAT Jonathan Snaith

69 Bloomhill Stud 0.00CHOIR MISTRESS Unsold

70 Winterbach Stud (As Agent) 31 000.0023EMILY'S SONG Adam Kethro Property Trust

4/06/2025

TOTAL PROCEEDS: R2 524 000.00
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Lots sold: 41 Lots not sold: 25

Average Price: R61 560.98 Lots withdrawn: 4
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June Online Auction 2025

3/06/2025
A division of The Thoroughbed Breeders' Association of South Africa

71 Heuningsfontein Stud 0.00RADIO REBEL Unsold (Reserve R60000)

72 Varsfontein Stud 160 000.00GREEN IS THE COLOR Glen Kotzen

73 Fouche Andre 0.00STREETSWITHNONAME Unsold (Reserve R55000)

74 Varsfontein Stud 15 000.00FUTUROLOGIST Gavin Smith

75 Bloomhill Stud 0.00SONGS OF WINTER Unsold (Reserve R100000)

76 Kom Naidoo (Agent for C Govend 0.00ALCMENA Unsold (Reserve R20000)

77 Matchett Racing 0.00CIVIL WAR Unsold (Reserve R60000)

78 Monden International Racing St 20 000.00GOLDEN SHOE Ashveer Heeralall

79 W H Marwing (As Agent) 6 000.00AFTERSHOCK Katelyn Whittington

80 de Koker Willie 25 000.00AMERICAN EAGLE Martin Bothma

81 S Gray Racing Stables 11 000.00ASIAN DELIGHT Kaitlyn Bennett

82 Lilly Blue Concepts (Pty) Ltd 0.00BIG BOY BRUCE Unsold (Reserve R50000)

83 S Gray Racing Stables 70 000.00BILINGUAL Viscon Precast Concrete Produc

84 Glover Gavin 50 000.00BLOWIN IN THE WIND Johannes Manoko

85 de Koker Willie 14 000.00BOMPAS Murray Grindrod

86 Smith Racing 0.00CAPTAIN TIK TOK Unsold (Reserve R40000)

87 Cape Racing Equine (Pty) Ltd 12 000.00CARE TAKER L F Mira-Gumucio

88 A.J Rivalland Racing Stables ( 55 000.00CATAVAR The Social Squad

89 Maine Chance Farms (Pty) Ltd 0.00CONSCIENTIOUS Unsold (Reserve R120000)

90 Wolff Jock 20 000.00COUNT YOUR CHANCES S J (Bertie) Myburgh

91 Dean Kannemeyer Racing (Agent) 0.00CRAFT MARKET Withdrawn

92 Sean Tarry Racing CC (As Agent 16 000.00CRONUS Sean Tarry Racing Stables (Pty

93 Cape Racing Equine (Pty) Ltd 21 000.00CRYSTAL MAIDEN Central Route Trading 267 CC

94 de Koker Willie 27 500.00DAKOTA CAT Applewood Trading 226 (Pty) Lt

95 Reeves Racing (As Agent) 90 000.00DUCHESS OF PALOMA Stone Hill Stud (Pty) Ltd

96 Cape Racing Equine (Pty) Ltd 20 000.00EAT PREY LOVE Jacques Strydom Racing

97 Triple 8 Clothing 31 000.00FAR REACHING Juan Möller

98 Smith Racing 0.00FIRST ORIGIN Unsold (Reserve R100000)

99 Triple 8 Clothing 30 000.00FOUR JACKS Gavin Smith

100 Triple 8 Clothing 35 000.00FUSHIMI INARI TKP Racing (Pty) Ltd

101 Peter Racing 40 000.00GOLDEN CHANDELIER Mary Robinson

102 Triple 8 Clothing 65 000.00GREEN FLASH Holly Benigno

103 de Koker Willie 0.00HAT FURIOUS Withdrawn

104 Smith Racing 11 000.00HOUSE OF SUSSEX Piximanzi (Pty) Ltd

105 Triple 8 Clothing 42 500.00IGNITETHELIGHT Thomas Mason

4/06/2025

TOTAL PROCEEDS: R3 411 000.00
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Lots sold: 65 Lots not sold: 34

Average Price: R52 476.92 Lots withdrawn: 6
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June Online Auction 2025

3/06/2025
A division of The Thoroughbed Breeders' Association of South Africa

106 Snaith Racing 416 000.00INDIGENOUS Deeneshwar Nagadoo

107 S Gray Racing Stables 60 000.00INTRO Caminamix (Pty) Ltd

108 Glover Gavin 17 000.00IRON WILL Chad Zoghby

109 Equine Administration (As Agen 15 000.00LADY PENNY Jacques Strydom Racing

110 Kom Naidoo (Agent for C Govend 30 000.00LINKIN NAVIGATOR Gillespie Armstrong

111 A.J Rivalland Racing Stables ( 0.00LONG STREET Unsold (Reserve R50000)

112 Glover Gavin 50 000.00MASTER JOSH Chad Zoghby

113 Cape Racing Equine (Pty) Ltd 32 500.00MICHAEL FARADAY Grant Maroun

114 Sean Tarry Racing CC (As Agent 37 500.00MILO'S MILLIONAIRE Rudi Vorster

115 Wolff Jock 13 000.00MISS PREDATOR Rudi Vorster

116 Peter Racing 18 000.00MIST IN IRELAND Sasha Moonsamy

117 Triple 8 Clothing 130 000.00MOOLA MAN Manie Pillay

118 Triple 8 Clothing 65 000.00MOVING IN Paul Lafferty Racing Stables

119 Pine Lodge Stud (As Agent) 35 000.00ONE GIANT LEAP Zietsman Oosthuizen

120 Khaya Stables (Pty) Ltd 72 500.00PAS DE NOM Jacques Strydom Racing

121 Peter Racing 200 000.00PERILLA Sport City Trust

122 Cape Racing Equine (Pty) Ltd 15 000.00PETTEIA Kaitlyn Bennett

123 Triple 8 Clothing 12 000.00PHYSIOLOGUS Piximanzi (Pty) Ltd

124 Snaith Racing 153 500.00PRIME VENTURE Larry Nestadt

125 SHF Racing (Agent) 40 000.00RED ROSES TOO Mary Robinson

126 Snaith Racing 94 000.00RUN THE WORLD The Social Squad

127 To Dissolve A Deceased Estate 90 000.00SAIL TO THE MOON The Social Squad

128 Peter Racing 0.00SOVEREIGN CROWN Unsold (Reserve R30000)

129 de Koker Willie 18 000.00STAND UP Martin Bothma

130 Cape Racing Equine (Pty) Ltd 0.00STILL SPARKLING Withdrawn

131 Triple 8 Clothing 26 000.00STREWN SKY S J (Bertie) Myburgh

132 Triple 8 Clothing 42 500.00SUNSHINE DAY Justin Webber

133 S Gray Racing Stables 35 000.00TAKE YOUR PLACE Martin Bothma

134 Snaith Racing 124 000.00THE NIGHT FERRY Caminamix (Pty) Ltd

135 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 22 500.00TWICEASCORE Luke Barnard

136 de Koker Willie 17 000.00ULTIMISSIMO Travis Timm

137 Snaith Racing 120 000.00UNICORN ALERT Janse Van Vuuren Racing (Pty)

138 Peter Racing 30 000.00WE ARE THE LOGANS Martin Bothma

139 Snaith Racing 84 000.00WILLIAM WEST Janse Van Vuuren Racing (Pty)

140 W G de Koker & Traven Moodley 20 000.00WESTWARD GIRL Piximanzi (Pty) Ltd

4/06/2025

TOTAL PROCEEDS: R5 546 000.00
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Average Price: R57 175.26 Lots withdrawn: 7
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3/06/2025
A division of The Thoroughbed Breeders' Association of South Africa

141 Cape Racing Equine (Pty) Ltd 25 000.00WYLIE RILEY Central Route Trading 267 CC

142 Cape Racing Equine (Pty) Ltd 27 500.00XPLICIT CONTENT Johannes Manoko

143 Snaith Racing 96 000.00SECRET PASSAGE Central Route Trading 267 CC

144 Fabian Habib Racing 22 500.00ARCTIC VIXEN Vendel Civils (Pty) Ltd

145 Fabian Habib Racing 0.00DYLAN'S CHAMP Withdrawn

146 Fabian Habib Racing 0.00FULLY LOADED Unsold (Reserve R150000)

147 Fabian Habib Racing 0.00FUTURE KING Unsold (Reserve R60000)

148 Fabian Habib Racing 0.00JOHN WICK Unsold (Reserve R60000)

149 Fabian Habib Racing 0.00LAST CAR TO PASS Withdrawn

150 Fabian Habib Racing 0.00LUTHULI Withdrawn

151 Fabian Habib Racing 0.00MISS HANNIGAN Unsold (Reserve R200000)

152 Fabian Habib Racing 0.00TIGER STORM Unsold (Reserve R170000)

153 Fabian Habib Racing 0.00WHAT A TIGER Unsold (Reserve R60000)

154 Fabian Habib Racing 0.00WINGS WITHIN ME Unsold (Reserve R250000)

4/06/2025

TOTAL PROCEEDS: R5 717 000.00
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Lots sold: 101 Lots not sold: 43

Average Price: R56 603.96 Lots withdrawn: 10
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July Online Auction 2025

8/07/2025
A division of The Thoroughbed Breeders' Association of South Africa

1 T & L Racing Stables 160 000.00ALABAMA ANNA Big Sky Ranch (Pty) Ltd

2 To Dissolve A Partnership (Cli 15 000.00ATHASSEL ABBEY Moutonshoek (Pty) Ltd

3 To Dissolve A Partnership (Cli 15 000.00BIG ON BROADWAY Tracey King

4 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 10 000.00CALI PRINCESS Melissa Reynolds

5 Owloon Horses 0.00CAPE CHARLOTTE Unsold

6 Normandy Stud 0.00CELIGNY Unsold (Reserve R250000)

7 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 20 000.00CLARION CALL Viscon Precast Concrete Produc

8 Macrath Farm (Pty) Ltd (As Age 10 000.00DAZZLING DIVA Luke Barnard

9 Mark Dixon Racing (As Agent) 0.00DOCTOR'S ORDERS Unsold

10 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 46 000.00DUCHESS OF PARIS Beaumont Stud

11 Waterson Keith 9 000.00ENGLISH PRIMROSE Big Sky Ranch (Pty) Ltd

12 Heather Adamson (Agent for C. 90 000.00GIMME THE FLAME Duncan Lowe

13 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 20 000.00GOLDEN TRIP S Viljoen

14 ELP Steyn Racing Stables 22 500.00HOPE CHEST Etienne Braun

15 Ascot Stud (Pty) Ltd 22 500.00JOSEPHINE BAKER Viscon Precast Concrete Produc

16 Pine Lodge Stud & Halo Stables 665 500.00JOY AND PEACE Big Sky Ranch (Pty) Ltd

17 Wilgerbosdrift (Pty) Ltd 0.00LA LINEA Withdrawn

18 Snaith Racing 170 000.00LICKETY SPLIT Stone Hill Stud (Pty) Ltd

19 ELP Steyn Racing Stables 103 500.00LOVE STORY Narrow Creek Stud

20 Brett Webber Racing (As Agent) 40 000.00LUCY IN THE SKY Viscon Precast Concrete Produc

21 Graystone Stud 21 000.00MACROBIOTIC Moutonshoek (Pty) Ltd

22 Wilgerbosdrift (Pty) Ltd 160 000.00NIKKI Big Sky Ranch (Pty) Ltd

23 Kelly Mitchley (As Agent) 130 000.00PERFECT TRUST Big Sky Ranch (Pty) Ltd

24 Prosper Stud (As Agent) 5 000.00QUEEN OF SPARTA Kaitlyn Bennett

25 Wilgerbosdrift (Pty) Ltd 50 000.00STRUT YOUR STUFF Big Sky Ranch (Pty) Ltd

26 Mauritzfontein (Pty) Ltd 65 000.00SUPPOSING J Rous

27 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 42 500.00VARINA Chris Lund

28 Vermeulen Racing 0.0050% PALACE SCRIPT Unsold (Reserve R20000)

29 D Chinsammy Racing 20 000.00ALCARAZ Katelyn Whittington

30 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 13 000.00AMIGO Neels Wagner

31 D Chinsammy Racing 0.00BRIGHAM Unsold (Reserve R100000)

32 Qui Racing (Pty) Ltd 19 000.00CAPTAIN CARNAGE Brumstock

33 To Dissolve A Partnership 9 000.00CHERRY LANE Chandika Brodie

34 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 17 000.00CUZZIE Justin Webber

35 Viljoen S 0.00ELECTRIC GOLD Withdrawn

10/07/2025

TOTAL PROCEEDS: R1 970 500.00
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Lots sold: 28 Lots not sold: 5

Average Price: R70 375.00 Lots withdrawn: 2
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8/07/2025
A division of The Thoroughbed Breeders' Association of South Africa

36 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 14 000.00ELUSIVE BELLE Lauren Koen

37 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 37 500.00ELUSIVE BOMBA Petrus van Staden

38 Khaya Stables (Pty) Ltd 35 000.00EXPLOSIVE SPEED Gavin Smith

39 Snaith Racing 76 000.00FATHER CHRISTMAS Microcircuit

40 Pound Bloodstock 63 500.00FRANKLY FINE Martin Bothma

41 Dean Kannemeyer Racing (Agent) 60 000.00FRENCH FLAME Gavin Smith

42 Kelly Mitchley (As Agent) 10 000.00FUJISAN Justin Webber

43 GA 100 (Pty) Ltd 0.00GARDENER'S PRIDE Unsold (Reserve R40000)

44 Sean Tarry Racing CC (As Agent 50 000.00GOLDEN ALEXIA KM Racing

45 Sean Tarry Racing CC (As Agent 80 000.00GOLDEN MOMENT The Social Squad

46 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 20 000.00GUARD MY FATE Lauren Koen

47 Mauritzfontein (Pty) Ltd 47 500.00HEARTS ON FIRE Martin Bothma

48 Hill Racing (Pty) Ltd (As Agen 22 500.00HOT LAVA Luke Barnard

49 WCM Racing 0.00IRISH LOVE Unsold (Reserve R50000)

50 Gareth Van Zyl Racing Stables 42 500.00K M V RETROFIT Paul Lafferty Racing Stables

51 Viljoen S 35 000.00KAROO GOLD Brumstock

52 TKP Racing (Pty) Ltd 19 000.00KING BLUETOOTH Chris Jonker

53 T & L Racing Stables (As Agent 70 000.00KINSHIN SHA Martin Bothma

54 GA 100 (Pty) Ltd 15 000.00KOOKWATER Eloise Nieuwoudt

55 Snaith Racing 60 000.00LADY BLUNT Justin Webber

56 Matchett Racing 0.00LUNAR RAINBOW Unsold (Reserve R40000)

57 T & L Racing Stables (As Agent 65 000.00MASTER CHRISTMAS Darryl Yutar

58 Dean Kannemeyer Racing (Agent) 45 000.00MC DAZZLER The Social Squad

59 RK Racing 17 000.00MIDNIGHT FUSION Paul Lafferty Racing Stables

60 Kremlin Racing (Pty)  Ltd 26 000.00MISTER SPEAKER S J (Bertie) Myburgh

61 T & L Racing Stables (As Agent 0.00MUNCHKIN Unsold (Reserve R50000)

62 Stuart Pettigrew Racing (As Ag 65 000.00ONE SUMMER S Viljoen

63 Dean Kannemeyer Racing (Agent) 121 000.00PALANCAR Vendel Civils (Pty) Ltd

64 Snaith Racing 136 000.00PAST AND PRESENT Pound Bloodstock (Pty) Ltd

65 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 42 500.00POSSIBLE BOMBER Sandy Arundel

66 Sean Tarry Racing CC (As Agent 25 000.00PREDATRICE Sean Tarry Racing Stables (Pty

67 Qui Racing (Pty) Ltd 5 000.00RED QUEEN Katelyn Whittington

68 Sean Tarry Racing CC (As Agent 16 000.00ROOMFORMANOEUVRE Chandika Brodie

69 D A McKenzie (As Agent) 76 000.00ROYAL IMPACT Narrow Creek Stud

70 WCM Racing 0.00ROYAL MIRACLE Unsold (Reserve R50000)

10/07/2025

TOTAL PROCEEDS: R3 367 500.00
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Average Price: R58 060.34 Lots withdrawn: 2
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8/07/2025
A division of The Thoroughbed Breeders' Association of South Africa

71 Nathan Kotzen Racing 220 000.0016.5% ROYAL VICTORY Kremlin Racing (Pty) Ltd

72 Sean Tarry Racing CC (As Agent 45 000.00SAUDI SWEEP The Social Squad

73 Pillay Trinisha 37 500.00SAVARA'S PRINCESS Justin Webber

74 Vermeulen Racing 0.0050% SLINKY MAPIMPI Unsold (Reserve R30000)

75 Haras Del Carmo (Pty) Ltd 27 500.00SMORGASBORD Martin Bothma

76 Khaya Stables (Pty) Ltd 70 000.00SPEED RACER Gavin Smith

77 T & L Racing Stables (As Agent 65 000.00TOTAL SURRENDER The Social Squad

78 Sean Tarry Racing CC (As Agent 25 000.00TURBO POWER Sean Tarry Racing Stables (Pty

79 D Chinsammy Racing 27 500.00TWO FOR THE BOYS KM Racing

80 Glistian (Pty) Ltd 0.00AMIOK Unsold (Reserve R60000)

81 Glistian (Pty) Ltd 22 500.00BASINGSTOKE Petrus van Staden

82 Klawervlei Stud (As Agent) 10 000.00CAPTAIN OF ALL (1 X SHARE) A Quintas

83 Vercingetorix Syndicate 360 000.00VERCINGETORIX (1 X SERVICE) Vendel Civils (Pty) Ltd

90 Cape Breeders Club 16 000.00A CASE OF YOU (1 X SERVICE) Peet Boonzaaier

91 Cape Breeders Club 12 000.00BUFFALO BILL CODY (1 X SERVICE Narrow Creek Stud

92 Cape Breeders Club 45 000.00CHARLES DICKENS (1 X SERVICE) John A Maroun

93 Cape Breeders Club 11 000.00DANON PLATINA (1 X SERVICE) Viscon Precast Concrete Produc

94 Cape Breeders Club 9 000.00DIGITAL AGE (1 X SERVICE) Nicky Atkinson

95 Cape Breeders Club 10 000.00ERIK THE RED (1 X SERVICE) Oldlands Stud

96 Cape Breeders Club 36 000.00FIRE AWAY (1 X SERVICE) Connemara Stud

97 Cape Breeders Club 19 000.00GREEN WITH ENVY (1 X SERVICE) Hemel 'n Aarde Stud

98 Cape Breeders Club 25 000.00HAWWAAM (1 X SERVICE) Stone Hill Stud (Pty) Ltd

99 Cape Breeders Club 27 500.00JET DARK (1 X SERVICE) Wicklow Trust

100 Cape Breeders Club 25 000.00LEGISLATE (1 X SERVICE) Central Route Trading 267 CC

101 Cape Breeders Club 20 000.00MALMOOS (1 X SERVICE) Hemel 'n Aarde Stud

102 Cape Breeders Club 35 000.00MASTER OF MY FATE (1 X SERVICE Hemel 'n Aarde Stud

103 Cape Breeders Club 130 000.00ONE WORLD (1 X SERVICE) Winterbach Stud

104 Cape Breeders Club 10 000.00ORIENTAL CHARM (1 X SERVICE) Prosper Stud

105 Cape Breeders Club 20 000.00POINT LONSDALE (1 X SERVICE) Central Route Trading 267 CC

106 Cape Breeders Club 25 000.00QUERARI (1 X SERVICE) Oldlands Stud

107 Cape Breeders Club 140 000.00RAFEEF (1 X SERVICE) Winterbach Stud

108 Cape Breeders Club 9 000.00SANDRINGHAM SUMMIT (1 X SERVIC Hemel 'n Aarde Stud

109 Cape Breeders Club 351 000.00VERCINGETORIX (1 X SERVICE) Narrow Creek Stud

110 Cape Breeders Club 40 000.00WHAT A WINTER (1 X SERVICE) Stone Hill Stud (Pty) Ltd

10/07/2025

TOTAL PROCEEDS: R5 293 000.00
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Online Auction

PRICE LIST      (by Lot No)

PriceHorse Name PurchaserLot No Vendor Name
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5/08/2025
A division of The Thoroughbed Breeders' Association of South Africa

1 Fabian Habib Racing (As Agent) 27 500.00ARCTIC VIXEN Macrath Farm (Pty) Ltd

2 Peter Racing 20 000.00BELLISSIVAR Luca Martini

3 Bronkhorst Racing 0.00CITY LIGHTS Unsold (Reserve R25000)

4 Bronkhorst Racing 15 000.00COCOA HILL Murray Grindrod

5 Wilgerbosdrift (Pty) Ltd 40 000.00DUENNA ASSM Racing Syndicate

6 SN Racing (As Agent) 0.00GAL GADOT Unsold (Reserve R35000)

7 Pine Lodge Stud (As Agent) 10 000.00GIDEON'S DAUGHTER Leon Lotz

8 Wilgerbosdrift (Pty) Ltd 11 000.00GLEE CLUB Sirai Stud Ltd

9 Sarsden Stud 0.00GREEN ICE Unsold (Reserve R150000)

10 Hollywood Racing 11 000.00IQEMBULABESIFAZANE Christopher Thornhill

11 Corne Spies Racing 32 500.00MESSALINA Henham Stud

12 Sarsden Stud 0.00NAMAQUA DOVE Unsold (Reserve R100000)

13 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 80 000.00ROYAL INVITATION Martin Bothma

14 Bronkhorst Racing 15 000.00SHIKAREE Caitlin Burek

15 T & L Racing Stables (As Agent 42 500.00SNEAK PREVIEW Sirai Stud Ltd

16 Cape Racing Equine (Pty) Ltd 25 000.00STILL SPARKLING Mary Robinson

17 Cape Racing Equine (Pty) Ltd 22 500.00STYLE ICON Macrath Farm (Pty) Ltd

18 Beaumont Stud (As Agent) 7 000.00SUBMERGENCE Reed Valley Stud

19 Sarsden Stud 0.00TARA DAWN Unsold (Reserve R50000)

20 Winterbach Stud 0.0023MAKHET Unsold (Reserve R50000)

21 Mwetwood Stud 26 000.0023ZARGUN Central Route Trading 267 CC

22 Smith Racing 27 500.0020% ZATARA MAGIC Gavin Smith

23 Qui Racing (Pty) Ltd 10 000.00ZYPHER KING Eloise Nieuwoudt

24 Smith Racing 5 000.0050% AADEHYA Gavin Smith

25 Crawford Racing 45 000.00BEIRA Gan Pillay

26 Sands Racing Stables (As Agent 86 000.00BILLY BOWLEGS Herman Brown

27 Sporting Affair Investments (P 25 000.00CANYOUDOTHEHULA Camargue Stud

28 van Schalkwyk Ian 45 000.00CAPE LIGHTS The Social Squad

29 Smith Racing 19 000.00CAPTAIN TIK TOK YDJ Trading

30 Corne Spies Racing 37 500.00CIRCLE OF GRACE Corne Spies Racing (Pty) Ltd

31 Econo Agri (Pty) Ltd 0.00DARLINGBUDSOFMAY Withdrawn

32 Corne Spies Racing 25 000.00EXPLOSIVE Macrath Farm (Pty) Ltd

33 Sporting Affair Investments (P 50 000.00FINE WINE Camargue Stud

34 Econo Agri (Pty) Ltd 0.00GOLDEN CROC Withdrawn

35 Tara J Laing Racing Stables (P 14 000.00GRANDI ORECCHIE Neil Croft

7/08/2025

TOTAL PROCEEDS: R774 000.00
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August Online Auction 2025

5/08/2025
A division of The Thoroughbed Breeders' Association of South Africa

36 Drakenstein Stud (Pty) Ltd 222 500.00KYALAMI GIRL Jonathan Snaith

37 Gareth Van Zyl Racing Stables 30 000.00MAMAS BABY Akshay Singh

38 Sporting Affair Investments (P 11 000.00MARY READ Camargue Stud

39 Kremlin Racing (Pty)  Ltd 290 000.00MAURITIUS KESTREL Kremlin Racing (Pty) Ltd

40 To Dissolve A Partnership (Wei 8 000.00PATH TO HEAVEN Kaitlyn Bennett

41 Howells Racing Stables (As Age 85 000.00PRINCESS PALACE The Social Squad

42 Howells Racing Stables (As Age 70 000.00PROMISE OF FIRE Varsfontein Stud

43 van Schalkwyk Ian 270 000.00QUANTUM THEORY Triple 8 Clothing

44 Pound Bloodstock 13 000.00ROYAL SOCIETY Manuel Lima

45 Howells Racing Stables (As Age 30 000.00SAFE AND SOUND Moutonshoek (Pty) Ltd

46 A G Racing (As Agent) 55 000.00SHIMMERING A G Racing

47 Paul Lafferty Racing 65 000.00SPLASH OF LOVE Teegan Van Bassen

48 van Schalkwyk Ian 300 000.00TAMARISK TREE C H Racing

49 Econo Agri (Pty) Ltd 0.00THREAD OF LIFE Withdrawn

50 Corne Spies Racing 10 000.00WE WILL ROCK YOU Donovan Smith

51 Howells Racing Stables (As Age 0.00WEST SIDE STORY Withdrawn

52 Sporting Affair Investments (P 11 000.00WHAT A DIAMOND Camargue Stud

53 Pound Bloodstock 85 000.00WHITE WATERS Vendel Civils (Pty) Ltd

54 Braun Etienne 210 000.00WOOD WORLD KM Racing

55 Gareth Van Zyl Racing Stables 25 000.00WORLD CHORUS Manuel Lima

7/08/2025

TOTAL PROCEEDS: R2 564 500.00

Page    2

Lots sold: 45 Lots not sold: 6

Average Price: R56 988.89 Lots withdrawn: 4



Online Auction

PRICE LIST      (by Lot No)

PriceHorse Name PurchaserLot No Vendor Name

September Online Auction 2025

2/09/2025
A division of The Thoroughbed Breeders' Association of South Africa

1 Beaumont Stud (Agent for Estat 12 000.0025% AFRICA BLUE Beaumont Stud

2 Foggitt Alan 5 000.00ALWAYS A LADY Bruce le Roux

3 Beaumont Stud (Agent for Estat 7 000.0033% ALWAYS DANCING Beaumont Stud

4 Tiger Gems Mining 5 000.00BASINGSTOKE Petrus van Staden

5 Boland Stud (As Agent) 230 000.00BEBOP Big Sky Ranch (Pty) Ltd

6 Wynnholme Stud 12 000.00BIANCA Melissa Reynolds

7 Beaumont Stud (Agent for Estat 0.0025% BOIS DE BOULOGNE Unsold

8 Tiger Gems Mining 82 500.00BOMBER GIRL Moutonshoek (Pty) Ltd

9 Crawford Rix Racing 0.00ELECTRIC FEELS Withdrawn

10 S Gray Racing Stables 0.00ENGAGEMENT Unsold

11 Foggitt Alan 15 000.00EXTRAVARGANT Sebastian King

12 Boland Stud (As Agent) 140 000.00HIDDEN THOUGHT Macrath Farm (Pty) Ltd

13 Foggitt Alan 0.00JOLLY JET Unsold

14 Foggitt Alan 60 000.00JUDI SILVANO Bush Hill Stud

15 Kelly Mitchley (As Agent) 20 000.00LADIES WORLD Tom de Bruin

16 Foggitt Alan 17 000.00MAMBONICK Sebastian King

17 Barrett Paul 9 000.00MOTHERSHIP RE Trading CC

18 TKP Racing (Pty) Ltd 0.00PERINI PALACE Unsold (Reserve R25000)

19 CCM Do Carmo 22 500.00PITZUCHIM Hadlow Stud

20 Matchett Racing 13 000.00PRETTY IN PEARLS RE Trading CC

21 Foggitt Alan 19 000.00RABBEDOE Zaskia Byrne

22 van Schalkwyk Ian 0.00SECRET STAR Unsold (Reserve R350000)

23 Kelly Mitchley (As Agent) 16 000.00SEE YOU IN A BIT Michelle Naude

24 J Visser Racing Stables (As Ag 0.00THE NAVY LARK Unsold (Reserve R60000)

25 Roy Magner (Agent for Messrs T 330 000.00VISIONOFPEACE Vendel Civils (Pty) Ltd

26 Umgeni Sawmills 65 000.00VOICE OF REASON Clifton Stud CC

27 Marcus Racing (As Agent) 0.00WINTERONTHEGREEN Unsold (Reserve R50000)

28 Beaumont Stud (Agent for Estat 37 500.0025% 24AFRICA BLUE Beaumont Stud

29 Boland Stud (As Agent) 297 500.0024BEBOP Boland Stud

30 Beaumont Stud (Agent for Estat 32 500.0025% 24BOIS DE BOULOGNE Beaumont Stud

31 Boland Stud (As Agent) 168 500.0024HIDDEN THOUGHT Boland Stud

32 Foggitt Alan 10 000.00ACT OF JOY Piximanzi (Pty) Ltd

33 Beaumont Stud (Agent for Estat 22 500.0025% 24PRINCESS CHLOE Beaumont Stud

34 Foggitt Alan 8 000.00RABBA DABBA DOO S J (Bertie) Myburgh

35 Majestic Tas Racing (Pty) Ltd 0.00SWISS CROSS Unsold (Reserve R100000)

3/09/2025

TOTAL PROCEEDS: R1 656 500.00

Page    1

Lots sold: 26 Lots not sold: 8

Average Price: R63 711.54 Lots withdrawn: 1



Online Auction

PRICE LIST      (by Lot No)

PriceHorse Name PurchaserLot No Vendor Name

September Online Auction 2025

2/09/2025
A division of The Thoroughbed Breeders' Association of South Africa

36 Majestic Tas Racing (Pty) Ltd 0.00NANDAS DREAM Unsold (Reserve R300000)

37 Foggitt Alan 18 000.0022TRIPLE DIGIT Justin Webber

38 Glistian (Pty) Ltd 9 000.00AMIOK Jacques Strydom Racing

39 Sean Tarry Racing CC (As Agent 67 500.00BAY EMPIRE Peter Racing

40 Drakenstein Stud (Pty) Ltd 70 000.00BOMBER BAY Gavin Smith

41 Majestic Tas Racing (Pty) Ltd 300 000.00BOOM TOWN Kremlin Racing (Pty) Ltd

42 Sporting Affair Investments (P 32 500.00CANYOUDOTHEHULA Luke Barnard

43 TKP Racing (Pty) Ltd 0.00CAPITALIZE Unsold (Reserve R25000)

44 TKP Racing (Pty) Ltd 0.00ELUSIVE CHARM Unsold (Reserve R25000)

45 TKP Racing (Pty) Ltd 0.00ELUSIVE GLOW Unsold (Reserve R50000)

46 Lilly Blue Concepts (Pty) Ltd 60 000.00ENDIZAYO Vendel Civils (Pty) Ltd

47 Pound Bloodstock 50 000.00FREYDIS Murray Grindrod

48 Pound Bloodstock 50 000.00FUTURE SUCCESS Darryl Yutar

49 Lilly Blue Concepts (Pty) Ltd 0.00GO GET UR ARMOR Unsold (Reserve R20000)

50 Majestic Tas Racing (Pty) Ltd 0.00GOOD COMPANY Unsold (Reserve R200000)

51 Pound Bloodstock 50 000.00HARPA The Social Squad

52 Pound Bloodstock 25 000.00JACK BARTLETT S J (Bertie) Myburgh

53 Pound Bloodstock 40 000.00LAPIS LAZULI St John Gray

54 TKP Racing (Pty) Ltd 27 500.00LAUDIUM Sharon Kotzen Racing

55 Woodhill Racing (As Agent) 20 000.00LIFE OF LEISURE Craig James

56 Pound Bloodstock 27 500.00NORSE WARRIOR Piximanzi (Pty) Ltd

57 Sean Tarry Racing CC (As Agent 45 000.00PEACE TREATY Sean Tarry Racing Stables (Pty

58 Pound Bloodstock 27 500.00PRIVATE WORLD Piximanzi (Pty) Ltd

59 Cape Racing Equine (Pty) Ltd 30 000.00RUN THE WORLD Piximanzi (Pty) Ltd

60 Majestic Tas Racing (Pty) Ltd 0.00SAFE TRAVEL Unsold (Reserve R400000)

61 Pound Bloodstock 35 000.00SHE'S ALL MINE Justin Webber

62 Pound Bloodstock 37 500.00SIX OF ALL Justin Webber

63 RK Racing 27 500.00SO AMERICAN Piximanzi (Pty) Ltd

64 M F De Kock Racing Stables 173 500.00SPARKLING JUBILEE Bush Hill Stud

65 J Visser Racing Stables (As Ag 0.0020% SUPER MISS Withdrawn

66 Majestic Tas Racing (Pty) Ltd 0.00SURREAL SONG Unsold (Reserve R450000)

67 Pound Bloodstock 65 000.00THAT'S MAGICAL Pound Bloodstock (Pty) Ltd

68 J Visser Racing Stables (As Ag 0.0010% TOGETHER AGAIN Withdrawn

69 Lilly Blue Concepts (Pty) Ltd 60 000.00VULCANITE Central Route Trading 267 CC

70 Pound Bloodstock 130 000.00WATER HYACINTH Clifton Stud CC

3/09/2025

TOTAL PROCEEDS: R3 134 500.00

Page    2

Lots sold: 51 Lots not sold: 16

Average Price: R61 460.78 Lots withdrawn: 3



Online Auction

PRICE LIST      (by Lot No)

PriceHorse Name PurchaserLot No Vendor Name

October Online Auction 2025

7/10/2025
A division of The Thoroughbed Breeders' Association of South Africa

1 Haras Del Carmo (Pty) Ltd & Pa 18 000.00COSMIC CLIFFS Haras Del Carmo (Pty) Ltd

2 Bass Racing (As Agent) 55 000.00ENGLISH MISTRESS Summerview Stud

3 Bronkhorst Racing 25 000.00GODSPEED Racing Equine Vets

4 Roy Magner Racing (Agent For M 0.00JUST LOVELY Unsold (Reserve R50000)

5 Schmidt Caitlin 20 000.00KOSUKE Chandika Brodie

6 Snaith Racing 60 000.00LADY SPRINGFIELD Duncan Lowe

7 Gary Player Stud Farm (Pty) Lt 27 500.00LAUGH TILL I CRY Don McHardy

8 Macrath Farm (Pty) Ltd (As Age 32 500.00LAZULI & 2025LAZULI Ethanicity Research

9 Bronkhorst Racing 70 000.00MICKE'S BOMB W J Engelbrecht

10 Curran David 6 000.00MIDWICKET Oldlands Stud

11 Itssa IT & Business Solutions 0.00POSSIBLE BOMBER Unsold (Reserve R120000)

12 Bloomhill Stud 35 000.00PRINCESS VICKY Ingrid Klug

13 Pound Bloodstock 32 500.00SKYTRIX Luiz Marques

14 D A McKenzie Racing (As Agent) 0.00STRING OF LIGHTS Unsold (Reserve R60000)

15 Viljoen S 37 500.00TORZIA S Viljoen

16 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 27 500.0023ANOTHER SECRET Don McHardy

17 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 27 500.0023FURNACE Don McHardy

18 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 32 500.0023MISS BULSARA Ethanicity Research

19 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 36 000.0023NANIA OF ALL John Fourie

20 Smith Racing 57 000.00BEER WITH THE BOYS The Social Squad

21 Adam Kethro Property Trust 50 000.00BINGELELAMZALWANE MJ Odendaal

22 Bronkhorst Racing 90 000.00BOLD ACTION Bronkhorst Racing

23 Bronkhorst Racing 20 000.00BREGARDT Bronkhorst Racing

24 Snaith Racing 170 000.00CALL TO UNITE Jonathan Snaith

25 Equine Administration (As Agen 45 000.00CITY OF PORT LOUIS Mark Paddock

26 Snaith Racing 102 500.00EXPRESS YOURSELF Larry Nestadt

27 Halo Stables (As Agent) 80 000.00FIRE ALARM Boland Stud

28 Kelly Mitchley (As Agent) 0.00FULL OF MAGIC Unsold (Reserve R30000)

29 Barrington Stables CC 55 000.00GALACTIC LOVER The Jockey Club Of Kenya

30 Bronkhorst Racing 75 000.00HOPSCOTCH Bronkhorst Racing

31 Triple 8 Clothing 160 000.00HUEHUETENANGO Weichong Marwing

32 Caminamix (Pty) Ltd 0.00INTRO Withdrawn

33 Smith Racing 75 000.00IVY The Jockey Club Of Kenya

34 Smith Racing 5 000.0030% JAMES FITZJAMES Gavin Smith

35 Gareth Van Zyl Racing Stables 0.0075% KING CELTILLUS Unsold (Reserve R375000)

9/10/2025

TOTAL PROCEEDS: R1 527 000.00

Page    1

Lots sold: 29 Lots not sold: 5

Average Price: R52 655.17 Lots withdrawn: 1



Online Auction

PRICE LIST      (by Lot No)

PriceHorse Name PurchaserLot No Vendor Name

October Online Auction 2025

7/10/2025
A division of The Thoroughbed Breeders' Association of South Africa

36 Snaith Racing 200 000.00MAKAZOLE Kremlin Racing (Pty) Ltd

37 Triple 8 Clothing 0.00MONTANA LIGHTS Unsold (Reserve R50000)

38 Bronkhorst Racing 65 000.00OPEN HIGHWAY Bronkhorst Racing

39 Snaith Racing 61 000.00PLUMBAGO PARK Justin Webber

40 Pettigrew Racing (As Agent) 50 000.00POCKET WATCH Thomas Mason

41 Smith Racing 60 000.00PROJECT RUNWAY John Gatt Farrier Services CC

42 Woodhill Racing (As Agent) 35 000.00PROUDLY SPOKEN Joseph Muya

43 Bronkhorst Racing 0.00SABRE SQUAD Withdrawn

44 Corne Spies Racing 0.0010% SERGEANT SOQRAT Unsold

45 Viljoen S 45 000.00SNEEUWITJIE Prinsloo Racing Stables

46 Bronkhorst Racing 25 000.00TALKOFTHEHEIGHTS Stephen Baragwanath

47 Snaith Racing 115 000.00TEMPERANCE Clifton Stud CC

48 Gareth Van Zyl Racing Stables 85 000.00TERMINAL VELOCITY Pine Lodge Stud

49 de Villiers Morne 0.00TRIP OF FAITH Unsold (Reserve R180000)

50 Bronkhorst Racing 27 500.00VIVA DE JANEIRO Racing Equine Vets

51 WCM Racing 213 500.00WARHAWK BOMBER Weichong Marwing

9/10/2025

TOTAL PROCEEDS: R2 509 000.00

Page    2

Lots sold: 41 Lots not sold: 8

Average Price: R61 195.12 Lots withdrawn: 2



Online Auction

PRICE LIST      (by Lot No)

PriceHorse Name PurchaserLot No Vendor Name

November Online Auction 2025

4/11/2025
A division of The Thoroughbed Breeders' Association of South Africa

1 Sharon Kotzen Racing 30 000.00AMAZING COLOURS Zietsman Oosthuizen

2 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 10 000.00AMERICAN HONEY Nicole Nassif-Zackey

3 Boland Stud (As Agent) 45 000.00FAIZAH Viscon Precast Concrete Produc

4 Boland Stud (As Agent) 170 000.00PELARGONIUM & 25PERLARGONIUM Bush Hill Stud

5 Piximanzi (Pty) Ltd 16 000.00POISE PANACHE Nicole Nassif-Zackey

6 Longmore Ian 65 000.00RARE EARTH The Social Squad

7 The Fort Stud (As Agent for Al 0.00KEEN JIM Unsold (Reserve R80000)

8 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 0.0023AMERICAN PRAYER Withdrawn

9 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 0.0023APPROACH ME Unsold (Reserve R250000)

10 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 0.0023AZURE SKY Unsold (Reserve R100000)

11 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 0.0023CLARION CALL Unsold (Reserve R150000)

12 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 0.0023HEAR ME SING Unsold (Reserve R80000)

13 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 0.0023JEWELLER'S JOY Unsold (Reserve R80000)

14 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 0.0023LADY COUP Unsold (Reserve R100000)

15 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 0.0023NAZAKAT Unsold (Reserve R100000)

16 Normandy Stud 0.00PUHPOWEE Unsold (Reserve R300000)

17 New Horizons Stud 17 000.00MORAL MAN Graeme Galansky

18 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 0.0023UNTOWARD Unsold (Reserve R100000)

19 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 100 000.0023WHITE LACE Pound Bloodstock (Pty) Ltd

20 Piximanzi (Pty) Ltd 15 000.00AMERICAN PITBULL A.P.P

21 Dean Kannemeyer Racing 76 000.00AURELIAN The Social Squad

22 Piximanzi (Pty) Ltd 0.00BOMBER JET Unsold (Reserve R15000)

23 To Dissolve A Partnership (Bro 120 000.00BOOM BOOM Racing Equine Vets

24 Singh Akshay 20 000.00BOOM SHAKALAKA Victoria Black

25 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 0.00CALI BULLET Withdrawn

26 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 32 500.00CALL ME CLARION Jacques Strydom Racing

27 Snaith Racing 168 500.00CALL TO UNITE TKP Racing (Pty) Ltd

28 Itssa IT & Business Solutions 85 000.00CHICKASAW Lilly Blue Concepts (Pty) Ltd

29 Mr McNeill 0.00CHIMES AT MIDNIGHT Withdrawn

30 Piximanzi (Pty) Ltd 0.00DYNAMITE JET Unsold (Reserve R15000)

31 Kelly Mitchley (As Agent) 21 000.00FIRE TIGER KM Racing

32 Sean Tarry Racing CC (As Agent 27 500.00FUTURENAIRE The Jockey Club Of Kenya

33 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 25 000.00GOLDIELOX Jacques Strydom Racing

34 Snaith Racing 0.00GRAN CANARIA Withdrawn

35 Sean Tarry Racing CC (As Agent 61 000.00GREEN STREET The Jockey Club Of Kenya

5/11/2025

TOTAL PROCEEDS: R1 104 500.00

Page    1

Lots sold: 19 Lots not sold: 12

Average Price: R58 131.58 Lots withdrawn: 4



Online Auction

PRICE LIST      (by Lot No)

PriceHorse Name PurchaserLot No Vendor Name

November Online Auction 2025

4/11/2025
A division of The Thoroughbed Breeders' Association of South Africa

36 Piximanzi (Pty) Ltd 30 000.00HOKUSAI Katelyn Whittington

37 Sean Tarry Racing CC (As Agent 140 000.00HOTARUBI TKP Racing (Pty) Ltd

38 Mr McNeill 80 000.00KAGURA Bridget Stidolph

39 Equine Marketing Solutions 55 000.00KING'S COLOUR Chandika Brodie

40 Kelly Mitchley (As Agent) 0.0020% KING'S RANSOM Withdrawn

41 Gareth Van Zyl Racing Stables 12 000.00LOVE THE USA KM Racing

42 Cape Racing Equine (Pty) Ltd 32 500.00LUCKY THIRTEEN A.P.P

43 Piximanzi (Pty) Ltd 15 000.00MAFIABAGSTHEMONEY O & O Farms

44 Kremlin Racing (Pty)  Ltd 163 500.00MAURITIUS KESTREL Kremlin Racing (Pty) Ltd

45 Piximanzi (Pty) Ltd 25 000.00MISTER WHISTLE Blue Grass Trading

46 Grayway Racing 10 000.00MOHER CLIFFS Leandri du Toit

47 Gee Racing CC 42 500.00ON SONG The Jockey Club Of Kenya

48 Peter Racing 0.00PALACE DANCER Unsold (Reserve R200000)

49 Piximanzi (Pty) Ltd 20 000.00PHYSIOLOGUS Piximanzi (Pty) Ltd

50 To Dissolve A Partnership (Bro 140 000.00PLAY WITH FIRE Racing Equine Vets

51 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 25 000.00RATTLE THE PEACE Robyn Fox

52 Snaith Racing 133 500.00REPETITION Kelsey Mayhew

53 Snaith Racing 157 500.00ROCKAROUNDTHECLOCK Bronkhorst Racing

54 Kelly Mitchley (As Agent) 51 000.0050% ROYAL CITY GIRL Stone Hill Stud (Pty) Ltd

55 Sean Tarry Racing CC (As Agent 20 000.00SAHARA DAWN Welgekozen Horses

56 Piximanzi (Pty) Ltd 55 000.00SAN GIMIGNANO Gillespie Armstrong

57 Piximanzi (Pty) Ltd 17 000.00SARATOGA Burger Strauss

58 Cape Racing Equine (Pty) Ltd 50 000.00SKY VELOCITY Rajiv Bundhun

59 Piximanzi (Pty) Ltd 25 000.00SO AMERICAN Gillespie Armstrong

60 Greg Ennion Racing (As Agent) 40 000.00STORMIN ATTACK Jacques Strydom Racing

61 Cape Racing Equine (Pty) Ltd 32 500.00STU'S GIRL Jacques Strydom Racing

62 Piximanzi (Pty) Ltd 35 000.00TRILLION DREAMS A.P.P

63 de Villiers Morne 120 000.00TRIP OF FAITH TKP Racing (Pty) Ltd

64 Sean Tarry Racing CC (As Agent 48 500.00UBERMENSCH Sean Tarry Racing Stables (Pty

65 Reeves Racing 50 000.00VIXENINTHEVINEYARD Johannes Manoko

66 Gee Racing CC 160 000.00WORLD OF OUR OWN Gary Green

67 Bass Racing (As Agent) 0.0050% WHATASTAR Unsold (Reserve R40000)

68 Woodhill Racing (As Agent) 40 000.00THIRD WINTER Welgekozen Horses

5/11/2025

TOTAL PROCEEDS: R2 930 000.00

Page    2

Lots sold: 49 Lots not sold: 14

Average Price: R59 795.92 Lots withdrawn: 5



Online Auction

PRICE LIST      (by Lot No)

PriceHorse Name PurchaserLot No Vendor Name

December Online Auction 2025

2/12/2025
A division of The Thoroughbed Breeders' Association of South Africa

1 Triple 8 Clothing 16 000.00FULLY COMMITTED Reonet (Pty) Ltd

2 Khaya Stables (Pty) Ltd 47 500.00MME HUNTRESS Petrus van Staden

3 T & L Racing Stables 17 000.00WILLOWILD A.P.P

4 Paardeberg Stud (As Agent) 75 000.00ARROWTOWN John Gatt Farrier Services CC

5 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 0.0023APPROACH ME Unsold (Reserve R125000)

6 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 100 000.0023AZURE SKY Quentin Koekemoer

7 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 0.0023CLARION CALL Unsold (Reserve R150000)

8 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 0.0023HEAR ME SING Unsold (Reserve R70000)

9 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 0.0023LADY COUP Unsold (Reserve R90000)

10 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 0.0023NAZAKAT Unsold (Reserve R90000)

11 Sarsden Stud 0.00DAY PREDATOR Unsold (Reserve R150000)

12 New Horizons Stud 14 000.00UNFOLD Luca Martini

13 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 0.0023UNTOWARD Unsold (Reserve R90000)

14 Snaith Racing 151 000.00AFRICAN PRINCE Roy Magner

15 Gareth Van Zyl Racing Stables 0.00ARE YOU SURE Unsold (Reserve R50000)

16 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 47 500.00ARTIC AL Tiffany-Jane Herron

17 Triple 8 Clothing 220 000.00BAD MEDICINE KM Racing

18 Pound Bloodstock 35 000.00BOURNE SUPREMACY Dean Smith

19 Triple 8 Clothing 130 000.00CURTISS CONDOR Triple 8 Clothing

20 Snaith Racing 0.00DANCE TO THE SUN Withdrawn

21 Snaith Racing 281 000.00DIOGENES Weichong Marwing

22 Sunstone Farming 17 000.00FUN WITH FLAGS Reonet (Pty) Ltd

23 Pine Lodge Stud (As Agent) 0.00HAIR TRIGGER Unsold (Reserve R40000)

24 Pillay Trinisha 100 000.00ICY LANCASTER Manie Pillay

25 Snaith Racing 330 000.00LA LANDONNE Jonathan Snaith

26 Cape Racing Equine (Pty) Ltd 13 000.00MC DAZZLER Neels Wagner

27 Triple 8 Clothing 50 000.00MOJO MAN The Social Squad

28 Kelly Mitchley (As Agent) 30 000.00MONT TREMBLANT Chandika Brodie

29 Gareth Van Zyl Racing Stables 27 500.00MOUNT KENNEDY Manie Pillay

30 Gareth Van Zyl Racing Stables 35 000.00MUSIC IS LIFE Vuyo

31 Rathmor Stud (Pty) Ltd 10 000.00PEACECRUIZER Katelyn Whittington

32 Dean Kannemeyer Racing 45 000.00PEMBURY Peter Racing

33 Equine Marketing Solutions 47 500.00PENNY'S WORLD PM Racing

34 Snaith Racing 60 000.00QUICKSMART Lemonade Parade Investments

35 T & L Racing Stables 27 500.00RED SECRET Glistian

5/12/2025

TOTAL PROCEEDS: R1 926 500.00

Page    1

Lots sold: 25 Lots not sold: 9

Average Price: R77 060.00 Lots withdrawn: 1



Online Auction

PRICE LIST      (by Lot No)

PriceHorse Name PurchaserLot No Vendor Name

December Online Auction 2025

2/12/2025
A division of The Thoroughbed Breeders' Association of South Africa

36 Cape Racing Equine (Pty) Ltd 25 000.00SEQUOIA Tiffany-Jane Herron

37 Adam Kethro Property Trust 32 500.00SUGAR BABY LOVE Dean Smith

38 Triple 8 Clothing 32 500.00THE AFRICA HOUSE Nadine Backos

39 Pound Bloodstock 20 000.00TRIGGER POINT Central Route Trading 267 CC

40 Bass Racing (As Agent) 0.00TRIPPI'S SILK Withdrawn

41 Cape Racing Equine (Pty) Ltd 17 000.00UNICORN ALERT Samantha Ferreira

42 Cape Racing Equine (Pty) Ltd 17 000.00WILLIAM WEST The Social Squad

5/12/2025

TOTAL PROCEEDS: R2 070 500.00

Page    2

Lots sold: 31 Lots not sold: 9

Average Price: R66 790.32 Lots withdrawn: 2


